completed designated funds

pay award This fund was created to enable some improvements to pay to be made, particularly for staff on
the lowest pay grades.

supporter events
development

To underwrite the costs of developing new supporter fundraising events to be piloted in 2015-16.

supporting offender
network

To fund the costs of delivering events and newsletters for the offender’s network in 2015-16.

national autism
partnership Group

This fund was used to enable NAS continued involvement in the National Autism partnership
group throughout 2014-15.

south Wales adult
development -
Williams legacy

This fund was created to develop adult services in South wales during 2014-15 using funding
received from a legacy.

restatement of prior year general funds

within unrestricted funds the prior year general funds has been restated as follows

 £’000
general fund as previously stated at 31 March 2015 7,314
prior year adjustment 34

 General fund as previously stated at 31 March 2015 restated  7,348

  73

19. analysis of assets and liabilities between funds

 Unrestricted restricted nas aT restricted Total
 funds funds funds  funds
 2016 2016 2016 2016

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Fixed assets 24,838   1,501 7,313  33,652
Net current assets 13,494 2,305   1,213   17,012
Creditors: amounts falling due after more
than one year (1,835)  (18)   -  (1,854)
Defined benefit pension scheme liabilities (14,299)  -  (155)  (14,454)

 net assets including pension liabilities 22,197 3,788 8,371 34,356

20. operating lease commitments

lease note
Minimum lease payments in respect of operating leases were:

   property   other leases
 2016 2015 2016 2015
 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000
operating leases which expire:

Not later than one year  2,060   2,555   752   600
Later than one year and not later than five years  7,373   8,201   1,188   909
Later than five years 11,697 10,409   -   1

 21,130 21,165   1,940   1,510

under the Academies Trust we have a 125-year lease with Cheshire east Borough Council for Church Lawton
School with an annual value of one peppercorn if demanded.